

## Class A and B Unranked Offenses

Current Class	Seriousness Level	Offense
A	Unranked	Coerce Patient to Request Life-ending Medication
A	Unranked	Forging Request for Medication
A	Unranked	Treason
B	Unranked	Alien Bank or Bureau – Destroy or Secrete Records
B	Unranked	Alien Bank or Bureau – False Entry, Statements, etc.
B	Unranked	Assembly of Saboteurs
B	Unranked	Bank or Trust Company - Destroy or Secrete Records
B	Unranked	Bank or Trust Company - False Entry, Statements, etc.
B	Unranked	Bank or Trust Company - Receiving Deposits When Insolvent
B	Unranked	Bank or Trust Company - Transfer of Assets Prior to Insolvency
B	Unranked	Bringing Narcotics, Liquor, or Weapons into State Institution or Grounds
B	Unranked	Bunco Steering
B	Unranked	Cab Card Forgery (Effective Until 7/1/2016)
B	Unranked	Causing Person to Violate Gambling Laws
B	Unranked	Commingling of Funds or Securities
B	Unranked	Commodity Transaction Violation
B	Unranked	Control of Real Property Resulting from Mortgage Fraud Activities
B	Unranked	Credential Forgery (Effective 7/1/2016)
B	Unranked	Credit Union - Fraudulent Receipt of Credit Union Deposit
B	Unranked	Credit Union - Transfer of Credit Union Assets Prior to Insolvency
B	Unranked	Criminal Sabotage
B	Unranked	Damage Property or Cause Personal Injury after State of Emergency Proclaimed
B	Unranked	Defraud a Facsimile Signature on Bonds and Coupons
B	Unranked	Defraud Facsimile Signatures on Bonds and Coupons – Irrigation Districts
B	Unranked	Defraud or Provide Misleading or Untrue Documents Related to a Business Opportunity Sale
B	Unranked	Defrauding a Public Utility 1
B	Unranked	Defrauding an Innkeeper (Value of \$75.00 or More)
B	Unranked	Designation of Bonds – Violation (Code Cities)
B	Unranked	Designation of Bonds – Violation (First Class Cities)
B	Unranked	Disarming a Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer and Firearm is Discharged
B	Unranked	Disclosures Knowingly Not Provided at Sale of Business Opportunity (Violation of RCW 19.110.070)
B	Unranked	Divulging Confidential Investigative Information Pertaining to Organized Crime
B	Unranked	Duplication of Name – Conspiracy to Mislead

## Class A and B Unranked Offenses

Current Class	Seriousness Level	Offense
B	Unranked	Duplication of Names on Declaration of Candidacy
B	Unranked	Embezzlement by State Treasurer
B	Unranked	Erotic Material (Third or Subsequent Offense)
B	Unranked	Exhibiting False Accounts of Insurer
B	Unranked	Failure to Disclose Origin of Certain Recordings (At Least 100 Recordings or Subsequent Conviction)
B	Unranked	False Age and Residency Public Assistance Verification
B	Unranked	False Report of Corporation
B	Unranked	False Statements or Records to Defraud Law Enforcement Officers and Firefighters Retirement System
B	Unranked	False Statements or Records to Defraud Teachers Retirement System
B	Unranked	False Statements, Illegal Transfers, Alterations or Forgeries of Vehicle Title
B	Unranked	Forgery of Forest Product Mark
B	Unranked	Forgery of Registrar's Signature or Seal
B	Unranked	Forgery or Counterfeit Cigarette Tax Stamp
B	Unranked	Franchise Investment Protection Violation
B	Unranked	Fraud in Measurement of Goods
B	Unranked	Fraud in Sporting Contest
B	Unranked	Fraudulent Filing of Vehicle Report of Sale (Value Exceeds \$1,500)
B	Unranked	Fraudulent Issue of Stock, Scrip, etc.
B	Unranked	Fraudulent Life Insurance Settlement
B	Unranked	Gambling Without License
B	Unranked	Greyhound Racing
B	Unranked	Holding Hostages or Interfering with Officer's Duty
B	Unranked	Illegal Issuance of Legend Drug Prescription
B	Unranked	Impairing Mortgage Broker Investigation
B	Unranked	Indecent Liberties - Without Forcible Compulsion
B	Unranked	Inducing Fraud in Measurement of Goods
B	Unranked	Injury to and Misappropriation of Public Record by Officer
B	Unranked	Injury to Lighthouses or United States Light
B	Unranked	Insolvent Bank Receiving Deposit
B	Unranked	Insurance Solicitation Permit Violation
B	Unranked	Interference with Person Performing Official Duties With a Deadly Weapon
B	Unranked	Loan to Officer or Employee from Trust Fund

## Class A and B Unranked Offenses

Current Class	Seriousness Level	Offense
B	Unranked	Lottery Fraud
B	Unranked	Manufacture, Sell or Possess Counterfeit Cigarettes (Subsequent Violation)
B	Unranked	Misappropriating and Falsifying Accounts by Public Officer
B	Unranked	Money Laundering
B	Unranked	Mutual Savings Bank - Conceal or Destroy Evidence
B	Unranked	Mutual Savings Bank - Falsify Savings Book, Document or Statement
B	Unranked	Mutual Savings Bank - Transfer Bank Assets After Insolvency
B	Unranked	Placing Poison or Other Harmful Object or Substance in Food, Drinks, Medicine or Water
B	Unranked	Possession of Weapons by Prisoners (State Facility)
B	Unranked	Possession of Weapons in Prison by Non-prisoner
B	Unranked	Prison Riot
B	Unranked	Professional Gambling 1
B	Unranked	Registration Knowingly Not Obtained Prior to Sale of Business Opportunity (Violation of RCW 19.110.050)
B	Unranked	Reproduction of Sound Recording Without Consent of Owner – Recording Fixed Before 2/15/1972 (At Least 1,000 Recordings or Subsequent Conviction)
B	Unranked	Sale, Delivery or Possession With Intent to Sell Legend Drug Without Prescription
B	Unranked	Sells Guaranteed Asset Protection Waivers Without Registration
B	Unranked	State Trust Company – False Entry, Conceal or Destroy Records
B	Unranked	Substitution of Child
B	Unranked	Subversive Acts
B	Unranked	Tampering with Fire Alarm, Emergency Signal, or Fire-fighting Equipment with Intent to Commit Arson
B	Unranked	Tampering with Lights or Signals
B	Unranked	Transport, Disposal or Export of Hazardous Waste That Places Another Person in Danger of Injury or Death
B	Unranked	Unauthorized Use of Public Official Facsimile Signature or Seal
B	Unranked	Unlawful Delivery of Precursor Drug with Intent to Use
B	Unranked	Unlawful Receipt of Precursor Drug with Intent to Use
B	Unranked	Unlawfully Engaging in Business as an Exchange Facilitator (RCW 19.310.100(1)-(9))
B	Unranked	Unlicensed Life Insurance Provider
B	Unranked	Unlicensed Lottery Activity
B	Unranked	Unlicensed Settlement Broker

## Class A and B Unranked Offenses

Current Class	Seriousness Level	Offense
B	Unranked	Use of Recording of Live Performance Without Consent of Owner (At Least 1,000 Recordings or at Least 100 Unauthorized Audiovisual Recordings or Subsequent Offense)
B	Unranked	Use or Investment of Proceeds from Mortgage Fraud Activities
B	Unranked	Violations By Signers – Recall Petition With False Name